1786919

ZIN

uunmumwl
TESTING
No.0013
Test Report No. 2085206 Date : 17-Sep-2011 Page 1 of 3
Client : Hachanna General Partnership
131 Soi Thewiworayart Yukol 2 Rd.
Dhebsirin,Pomprabsatrupai Bangkok 10100 Thailand
The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by client as:
Sample Description : Miso soup bowl
Sample No. : 2143261
Sample Condition : As per attached photograph
Color : Black
Manufacturer/Vendor : Hachanna
Country of Origin : China
Sample Receiving Date : 12-Sep-2011
Testing Period : 12-Sep-2011 to 17-Sep-2011
Test Method & Results : Please see the attached sheet.
Result Summary
Test Requested Conclusion
1. European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments --
and hence Article 3 of European Regulation No. 1935/2004.
a) Plastic - Overall migration PASS
Signed for and on behalf of
SGS (Thailand) Limited
Pornpana Lirathpong
Hardlines Testing Manager
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, ind ification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings
at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Chents instructions, ¥ any. The Company’s sole resp ibility is to its Client and this de does not parties to a lransact:on from
exercising all their rights and igatic under the 1 This de cannot be reproduced except in full, without pnor written approval of the Company. Any
forgery or falsification of the content or app: of this d is and offenders may be pi d to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 daysonly.”

WARNING: The sample(s) to which the findings recorded herein (the “Findings”) relate was(were) drawn and / or provided by the Client or by a third party acting at the Client’s direction. The Findings constitute
no warranty of the sample’s representativeness of any goods and strictly relate to the pany pts no liability with regard to the origin or source from which the sample(s) is/are said to be
extracted.

SGS (Thailand) Limited | Laboratory Services 41/23 Soi Rama lll 59 Rama Ill Road Chongnonsee Yannawa Bangkok 10120
t +66 (0)2 683 05 41 294 74 85-90 £ +66 (0)2 294 74 84 683 07 58 www.sgs.com

I Member of the SGS Group




1786919

ZIN

LABORATORY ACCREDITATION
TESTING
No.0013
Test Report No. 2085206 Date : 17-Sep-2011 Page 2 of 3
TEST RESULTS
1) European Commission Directive 2002/72/EC and its amendments
a) Plastic — Overall migration
Method : With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;
EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method,;
EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;
Simulant Used Tested Condition Results Detection Limit Permissible Limit
(mg/dm2) (mg/dm2) (mg/dm2)
Deioized Water 1 hours at 100 degree <3 3.0 10
C
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous 1 hours at 100 degree <3 3.0 10
Solution C
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution(1 hours at 100 degree <3 3.0 10
C
Rectified Olive Oil 1 hours at 100 degree <1 1.0 10
C
Comment -- PASS -- --
Sample Description :
1.Black plastic
Note
1. mg/dm2 = milligram per square decimeter
2. C = degree Celsius
3. <=Less than
Remark :
1.Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 1mg/dm2 or 6mg/kg
2.Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm2 or 20mg/kg
3.Test condition & simulant were specified by client.
"Test(s) marked * on this Report are not included in the TISI Accreditation Scope for our Laboratory"
This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request.
Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, ind ification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings
at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Chent's instructions, ¥ any. The Company’s sole resp ibility is to its Client and this de does not parties to a lransact:on from
exercising all their rights and igatic under the 1 This de cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any
forgery or falsification of the content or app: of this d is and offenders may be pi d to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 daysonly.”

WARNING: The sample(s) to which the findings recorded herein (the “Findings”) relate was(were) drawn and / or provided by the Client or by a third party acting at the Client’s direction. The Findings constitute
no warranty of the sample’s representativeness of any goods and strictly relate to the le(s). The pany pts no liability with regard to the origin or source from which the sample(s) is/are said to be
extracted.

SGS (Thailand) Limited | Laboratory Services 41/23 Soi Rama lll 59 Rama Ill Road Chongnonsee Yannawa Bangkok 10120
t +66 (0)2 683 05 41 294 74 85-90 £ +66 (0)2 294 74 84 683 07 58 www.sgs.com

I Member of the SGS Group




1786919

ZIN

TESTING
No.0013

Test Report No. 2085206 Date : 17-Sep-2011 Page 3 of 3

SAMPLE/ATTACHMENT PICTURE

I

om0 A -mr 4 i 459 ¥

End of Report

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request.

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, i ification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings
at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of cllent’s instructions, F any The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this d does not pames to a transactlon from
exercising all their rights and igatic under the de This de cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any

forgery or falsification of the content or app of this d is and may be pi to the fullest extent of the law.”

Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 90 daysonly.”

WARNING: The sample(s) to which the findings recorded herein (the “Findings”) relate was(were) drawn and / or prowded by the Client or by a third party acting at the Client’s direction. The Findings constitute
no warranty of the sample’s representativeness of any goods and strictly relate to the ). The pts no liability with regard to the origin or source from which the sample(s) is/are said to be
extracted.

SGS (Thailand) Limited | Laboratory Services 41/23 Soi Rama lll 59 Rama Ill Road Chongnonsee Yannawa Bangkok 10120
t +66 (0)2 683 05 41 294 74 85-90 £ +66 (0)2 294 74 84 683 07 58 www.sgs.com

| Member of the SGS Group




